

DATA SHEET

CISCO SFP OPTICS FOR PACKET-OVER-SONET/SDH AND ATM APPLICATIONS

The Cisco industry-standard Small Form-Factor Pluggable Interface Converter (SFP) for packet-over-SONET/SDH (POS), optical networking, and ATM applications (Figure 1) are hot-swappable optical interfaces that plug into a variety of ports on Cisco router interfaces. These SFP optics support OC-3, OC-12, and OC-48 data rates for multimode, short-reach, intermediate-reach, and long-reach applications.

Figure 1. Cisco SFP Optics for POS/SDH and ATM Applications



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Cisco[®] SFP optics for POS and ATM applications plug into a variety of SFP-based POS, TDM and ATM interfaces on Cisco router products. This line of SFP optics supports the following three data rates at various reaches: OC-3/STM-1 (155 Mbps), OC-12/STM-4 (622 Mbps), and OC-48/STM-16 (2,488 Gbps) (Table 1).

The SFPs are compatible with the SONET/SDH and ATM standards, and support the digital diagnostic functions specified in the SFF-8742 Multi-Source Agreement (MSA) and the extended operating temperature range from 23 to185°F (-5 to 85°C).

Table 1. Features

Product Description	Typical Distance (km)	Fiber Type	Temperature Range (℃)	Digital Optical Monitoring Support
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Multimode	2	multimode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Short Reach	2	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Intermediate-Reach	15	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Long-Reach (40 km)	40	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Long-Reach (80 km)	80	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes

All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement. Page 1 of 5

Product Description	Typical Distance (km)	Fiber Type	Temperature Range (℃)	Digital Optical Monitoring Support
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Multimode	0.5	multimode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Short-Reach	2	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Intermediate-Reach	15	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Long-Reach (40 km)	40	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Long-Reach (80 km)	80	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Short-Reach	2	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Intermediate-Reach	15	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Long-Reach (80 km)	80	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes

Note: The temperature is intended as the case temperature on the SFP (not the ambient temperature).

DIGITAL DIAGNOSTIC FUNCTIONS

The Cisco SFP optics for POS and ATM applications allow real-time access, through the digital diagnostic monitoring interface, to a set of transceiver parameters such as optical output power, optical input power, temperature, laser bias current, and transceiver supply voltage.

The ability to read these parameters in real time greatly enhances the installation, activation, and troubleshooting of these SFP optics.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Tables 2 through 4 list the optical parameters for the Cisco SFP optics for POS and ATM applications.

Table 2. Optical Parameters for Cisco OC-3/STM-1 SFP

OC-3/STM-1 SFP	Transmitter Wavelength Range (nm)	Transmit Power Range (dBm)	Receiver Power Range (dBm)	Optical Path Penalty (dB)
Multimode	1270 to 1380	-14 to -20	-5 to -30	_
Short Reach	1260 to 1360	-8 to -15	-8 to -23	1
Intermediate Reach	1261 to 1360	-8 to -15	-8 to -28	1
Long Reach (40 km)	1263 to 1360	0 to -5	-10 to -34	1
Long Reach (80 km)	1480 to 1580	0 to -5	-10 to -34	1

Table 3. Optical Parameters for Cisco OC-12/STM-4 SFP

OC-12/STM-4 SFP	Transmitter Wavelength Range (nm)	Transmit Power Range (dBm)	Receiver Power Range (dBm)	Optical Path Penalty (dB)
Multimode	1270 to 1380	-14 to -20	-6 to -26	-
Short Reach	1261 to 1360	-8 to -15	-8 to -23	1

© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.

Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.

OC-12/STM-4 SFP	Transmitter Wavelength Range (nm)	Transmit Power Range (dBm)	Receiver Power Range (dBm)	Optical Path Penalty (dB)
Intermediate Reach	1293 to1334	-8 to -15	-8 to -28	1
Long Reach (40 km)	1280 to 1335	+2 to -3	-8 to -28	1
Long Reach (80 km)	1480 to 1580	+2 to -3	-8 to -28	1

Table 4. Optical Parameters for Cisco OC-48/STM-16 SFP

OC-48/STM-16 SFP	Transmitter Wavelength Range (nm)	Transmit Power Range (dBm)	Receiver Power Range (dBm)	Optical Path Penalty (dB)
Short Reach	1266 to 1360	-3 to -10	-3 to -18	1
Intermediate Reach	1260 to 1360	0 to -5	0 to -18	1
Long Reach (80 km)	1500 to 1580	+3 to -2	-9 to -28	2

Connectors and Cabling

Connectors: Dual LC/PC connector

Note: Only connections with patch cords with PC or UPC connectors are supported. Patch cords with APC connectors are not supported.

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

- Extended operating case temperature range: 23 to 185°F (-5 to 85°C)
- Storage temperature range: 23 to 185°F (-5 to 85°C)

DIMENSIONS

• Dimensions (H x W x D): 8.6 mm x 13.7 mm x 56.5 mm

REGULATORY AND STANDARD COMPLIANCE

- Class 1 Laser per IEC60825-1 and CFR 21, Part 1040.01
- Optical Specification according to GR-253, ITU G.957, and G.707
- Optical Specification for SFP-OC3-MM ATM User-Network Interface Specification (v3.1)

ORDERING INFORMATION

To place an order, visit the <u>Cisco Ordering Home Page</u>. Table 5 lists the ordering information for the Cisco SFP transceivers for POS/SDH and ATM applications.

Table 5. Ordering Information

Product Description	Part Number
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Multimode	SFP-OC3-MM
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Short-Reach	SFP-OC3-SR
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Intermediate-Reach	SFP-OC3-IR1

Product Description	Part Number
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Long-Reach (40 km)	SFP-OC3-LR1
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Long-Reach (80 km)	SFP-OC3-LR2
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Multimode	SFP-OC12-MM
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Short-Reach	SFP-OC12-SR
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Intermediate-Reach	SFP-OC12-IR1
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Long-Reach (40 km)	SFP-OC12-LR1
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Long-Reach (80 km)	SFP-OC12-LR2
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Short-Reach	SFP-OC48-SR
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Intermediate-Reach	SFP-OC48-IR1
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Long-Reach (80 km)	SFP-OC48-LR2

WARRANTY

- Standard warranty: 90 days.
- Extended warranty (optional): available under Cisco SMARTnet® support contract for the Cisco router chassis.



Americas Headquarters Cisco Systems, Inc. San Jose, CA Asia Pacific Headquarters Cisco Systems (USA) Pte. Ltd. Singapore Europe Headquarters Cisco Systems International BV Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Cisco has more than 200 offices worldwide. Addresses, phone numbers, and fax numbers are listed on the Cisco Website at www.cisco.com/go/offices.

CCDE, CCSI, CCENT, Cisco Eos, Cisco HealthPresence, the Cisco logo, Cisco Lumin, Cisco Nexus, Cisco Nurse Connect, Cisco Stackpower, Cisco Stadium/vision, Cisco TelePresence, Cisco WebEx, DCE, and Welcome to the Human Network are trademarks; Changing the Way We Work, Live, Play, and Learn and Cisco Store are service marks; and Access Registrar, Aironet, AsyncOS, Bringing the Meeting To You, Catalyst, CCDA, CCDP, CCIE, CCIP, CCNA, CCNP, CCSP, CCVP, Cisco, the Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert logo, Cisco Opress, Cisco Systems, Cisco Systems, Cisco Systems logo, Cisco Unity, Collaboration Without Limitation, EtherFast, EtherSwitch, Event Center, Fast Step, Follow Me Browsing, FormShare, GigaDrive, HomeLink, Internet Quotient, IOS, iPhone, iQuick Study, IronPort, the IronPort logo, LightStream, Linksys, MediaTone, MeetingPlace, MeetingPlace Chime Sound, MGX, Networkers, Networking Academy, Network Registrar, PCNow, PIX, PowerPanels, ProConnect, ScriptShare, SenderBase, SMARTnet, Spectrum Expert, StackWise, The Fastest Way to Increase Your Internet Quotient, TansPath, WebEx, and the WebEx, and the WebEx.

All other trademarks mentioned in this document or website are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (0903R)
Printed in USA
06/09